FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY		
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	* *	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): ULRICH ALBER GMBH & CO. KG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>ULRICH ALBER GMBH</u> Internal Address:	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership ☒ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other	Street Address: VOR DEM WEISSEN STEIN 21 City: ALBSTADT Germany ZIP: 72461 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) 2,478,739 2,010,248		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: _MICHAEL J. STRIKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>HUNTINGTON</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11743</u>	19-4675	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. MICHAEL J. STRIKER	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy MARCH 21, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ulrich Alber GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Vor dem Weißen Stein 21, D-72461 Albstadt-Tailfingen, Germany ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by its registration in the United States Trademark Office.

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
scalamobil	2,478,739	August 21, 2001
.E-FIX	2,010,248	October 22, 1996

WHEREAS, Ulrich Alber GmbH, respectively, having a place of business at Vor dem Weißen Stein 21, D-72461 Albstadt, Germany, ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, jointly, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

-ASSIGNOR further-agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

Date X 18.01.2005

Ulrich Alber GmbH + Co. KG

Date × 18.01.2005

Ulrich Alber GmbH

WITNĘSSES:

RECORDED: 03/21/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0958